

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14830 of 2025**

=====

YOGESHKUMAR MARUTLAL RATANPARA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAVI L. GARCHAR(16000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 09/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner submitted that time and again, the representations have been submitted by the petitioner to the Office of the Superintendent of Police, Junagadh as well as to the DIG, Junagadh Range drawing their attention to the material in possession of the petitioner.

However, those representations have not been paid any heed.

Issue notice returnable on 27.01.2026.

It will be open for the petitioner to seek an adjournment in the interregnum.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA